## FLORIDA SUPREME COURT NOTICE OF CORRECTION

DATE: September 29, 1999

CASE OF: THOMAS H. PROVENZANO v. MICHAEL W. MOORE

DOCKET NO. 95,973 OPINION FILED: 9/24/99

## ATTENTION: ALL PUBLISHERS

## THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE IN THE ABOVE OPINION:

- 1. Page 33, footnote 15, two citation sentences are combined into one .
- 2. Page 35, footnote 16, two citation sentences are combined into one after the quoted material.
- 3. Page 42, second to last line and page 43, first line of first full paragraph, the spelling of a case name has been corrected to read "Fierro."
- 4. Page 57, footnote 40: an internal cross reference has been corrected to refer to "note 19."
- 5. Page 58, in the citation following the quoted material, a parenthetical has been added giving the original source of the quotation.
- 6. Page 59, line 4 (in the indented quote from §922.10) the word "designated" has been corrected to read "designate."

SIGNED: JANIE L. BENTLEY, OPINION CLERK

The corrected hard copy will follow by mail.